
www.freepressjournal.in20 Mumbai, Tuesday, July 15, 2025THE  FREE PRESS JOURNAL

IJU&0@L8Mb$bE@U@&@81%bCPbDU%EbEUBIbM8@L0I
BXS\]MN]F4CQP[WYZ]QZT\V][R\]B\PQVW[WUX[WYZ]XZT]G\PYZU[VQP[WYZ]YK]DWZXZPWXS]CUU\[U]XZT]FZKYVP\I\Z[]YK]B\PQVW[N]2Z[\V\U[]CP[?];<<;]XZT][R\]B\PQVW[N
2Z[\V\U[]:FZKYVP\I\Z[9]GQS\U?];<<;A
>Y[WP\]WU]R\V\MN]LWE\Z][Y]OQMSWP]WZ]L\Z\VXS]XZT]WZ]OXV[WPQSXV][Y]MYVVYH\V]XZT]LQXVXZ[YV][RX[]M\SYH]I\Z[WYZ\T]OVYO\V[N]HWSS]M\]UYST]YZ]YZ *U[b`[bHVaZa
`[b*Nb*U[b`[bHV\^b`['b\]Ob*)V\^a(aZb^VaZab`[' KYV][R\]V\PYE\VN]YK]XIYQZ[]XU]I\Z[WYZ\T]WZ]XOO\ZT\T][XMS\][WSS][R\]V\PYE\VN]YK]SYXZ]TQ\UA]JR\]UXWT
OVYO\V[N]WU]IYV[LXL\T][Y]F=[bM`O_b/_Tab:`]\]WabB`T`^aObAK_ZTaZS5b4]_H]b\[bIOaSHa`[[b/_Q[`]7b:`]\]WabB`T`^aOG KYV][R\]SYXZ]XEXWS\T]MN
5YVVYH\V:U9?]-Y]MYVVYH\V:U9]XZT].QXVXZ[YV:U9A]JR\]U\PQV\T]PV\TW[YV]WU]RXEWZL]ORNUWPXS]OYUU\UUWYZ]YK][R\]M\SYH]I\Z[WYZ\T]B\PQV\T]CUU\[A

AK_ZTaZS5b4]_H]b\[bIOaSHa`[[b/_Q[`]7b:`]\]WabB`T`^aOGb1a7Ob8KK`Wa?bP^Vb:S__ZNb@_HaZb6Nb)`]7b<Nb+_V`]__Z
0`^5bF\SSNb+_V`]__Zb0`^5Nb+`Z_Sb1_\ONb+QZS\bA)GNbFQT.\`b$b-YYY3Y

M\Tab_Kb<_ZZ_HaZA[G=0_
<_ZZ_HaZA[G=b�Q\Z\]^_ZA[G

UT_Q]^b_Kb1aW_(aZ5 1a[aZ(ab,Z`Wab\]ObIFD D\^ab#b@`Tab_K
^VabUQW^`_]

H O M E F I N A N C E

D\^ab#b@`Tab_Kb^VabL][9aW^`_]?bRPJY>JRYRPb.a^Haa]bCCXYYb\Tb^_b6XYYb9T ,V5[`W\Sb,_[[a[[`_]bbD\^a?bRPJY6JRYRP

U^aa.bEV\`4V

A<_ZZ_HaZGb

+QO[`5\bU^aa.bEV\`4V

A0_J._ZZ_HaZG

1[XR;N>RN>Y>b:GQO\\U]JH\Z[N]BW1]0X7RU
FWLR[N]JHY]JRYQUXZT]FWLR[]3QZTV\T

FWLR[]=ZSN9]XU]YZ])+A< A;<;+]&]DQV[R\V
2Z[\V\U[][R\V\YZ&]0\LXS]F1O\ZU\U]KYV
B\]b]_XbB+8/BU,YYYYY>P33Y

1[XRYN;PNYYY=Jb:GQO\\U]JH\Z[N]]0X7RU]BW1[N
DWE\]JRYQUXZT]=ZSN9

I\Z]a[^bF_]a5bDa9_[`^bb
1[XRNY;NPYY=Jb:GQO\\U]JHY]0X7RU]BW1

JRYQUXZT]DWE\]3QZTV\T]=ZSN9

YPJY>JRYRPb<a^Haa]
CCX\Tb^_bCRbM__]
A)`^VbPbF`]Q^a[
&]S`T`^aObUQ^_
I"^a][`_][G

Da[WZ`9^`_]b_Kb^Vab[aWQZaObU[[a^?bCSS][RX[]OW\P\]XZT]OXVP\S]YK]DSX[]>YA,<*?]YZ],[R]KSYYV]YK]'5(]HWZL?]PXVO\[]XV\X]XTI\XUQVWZL]XMYQ[]*,*A+<]B#QXV\
D\\[] WZ] [R\]MQWSTWZL]7ZYHZ]XU]'BXVYUR]G\UWT\ZPN(?]PYZU[VQP[\T]YZ][R\]OSY[]YK]>AC] SXZT]M\XVWZL]BQVE\N]>YA);)?]3WUUX]>YA!]YK]G\E\ZQ\]$WSSXL\
5XTSXOQV?]JXSQ7X]CIM\VZX[R]HW[RWZ][R\]SWIW[U]YK]"QSLXYZ4]5XTSXOQV]8QZWPWOXS]-YVOYVX[WYZ]XZT]WZ][R\]V\LWU[VX[WYZ]UQM4]TWU[VWP[]YK]%SRXUZXLXV]XZT
G\LWU[VX[WYZ]@WU[VWP[]JRXZ\A]]]]]]

ESX
M_X

CX

M_^a?JbCGbJR\]XQP[WYZ]UXS\]HWSS]M\]PYZTQP[\T]YZSWZ\][RVYQLR][R\]H\MUW[\]V^^9[?==[\ZK\a[`X\QW^`_]^`7aZX]a^ XZT]=ZSN][RYU\]MWTT\VU]RYSTWZL]EXSWT
FIXWS?]2@]/G==D]�]/3=J=]/G==D?]/C>]-CG@]XZT]RXE\]TQSN]V\IW[[\T]OXNI\Z[]YK]F8@][RVYQLR]@F8C>@]@GCDJ6]>FDJ6GJ.B]URXSS]M\]\SWLW4
MS\][Y]OXV[WPWOX[\]WZ][RWU]*_]S`]abaJUQW^`_]'X
RGbJR\]WZ[\ZTWZL]MWTT\VU]RXE\][Y]UQMIW[][R\WV]F8@]MN]HXN]YK]V\IW[[XZP\]MN]@F8C>@]@GCDJ]6]GJ.B6>FDJ][Y�]<a]aK`W`\Z5bM\Ta?bMLD8b/8FI
:LMUM0IbBLFL@IDN <\]4?bE@U@Ib<UM+b8:bLMDLUNbUWW_Q]^bM_X;PRR;>-PC22NbEU1:UIELJbUQW^`_]NbMLD8b/8FIb:LMUM0IbBLFL@IDNbL:E0
W_Oa?bE<LMYYYCP26X
6G B\[^bO\^abK_Zb[Q.T`[[`_]b_Kb_]S`]ab\99S`W\^`_]b<LDbK_ZTb\S_]7bH`^VbIFDb`[bY-JY>JRYRPX
-G DYV]T\[XWS\T][\VIU]XZT]PYZTW[WYZ]YK][R\]UXS\?]OS\XU\]EWUW[][R\]Ha.[`^abV^^9[?==[\ZK\a[`X\QW^`_]^`7aZX]a^bb_Zb,Sa\[abW_]^\W^bFZXbF\QS`4bEVZ`T\S`
,VXb 2CJb;6PC>2;;-6=2C36PR>3R3Nb/aS9bB`]abaJT\`SbLD?bEQ99_Z^�\QW^`_]^`7aZX]a^X
F_.`SabM_XbAFZXbEVZ`4\]^b,\^V\Zab23;>3-;;R-G=bAFZ[XbEQZa4V\b<V\]\7ab2YY-6P2>6PG EO=JbUQ^V_Z`!aOb8KK`WaZ
D\^a?bCPXY3XRYRP M`O_b/_Tab:`]\]WabB`T`^aObAK_ZTaZS5b4]_H]b\[bIOaSHa`[[b/_Q[`]7b:`]\]WabB`T`^aOG

MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION 
SHIVAJI NAGAR CAMP, AMRAVATI, Email : eestamravati@gmail.com, Phone : 0721-2663721  

E-Tender Notice 03 of 2025-26 
Sealed E-Tenders in B-1 Form for the following works invited by Executive Engineer M.S.R.T.C. Amravati From 

Registered Contractors in appropriate class of the Public Works Department of Maharashtra State and Un-Registered but 
Experienced Contractors, execution of similar type of work in Government Department of Maharashtra state. 

Tender Schedule 
1) Document Sale And Submission Date :- Dt. 15.07.2025 at 11.00 A.M. to Dt. 22.07.2025 upto 15.00 P.M. 
2) Bid Opening :- Dt. 24.07.2025 at 11.00 A.M. 
Note - All eligible/interested Bidders are required to be enrolled oh portal https://mahatenders.gov.in before downloading 
tender documents and participate in e-tendering 24-X7 Toll free No. 180030702232 / 78787985-86 and Mobile No.  
91-7878007972 and 7878007973 Email :- eproc.suport@mahatenders.gov.in 

Executive Engineer 
S. T. Amravati

Sr. 
No.

Name of work Estimated 
Cost

E-Tender Fee 
(Including GST)

1 PROVIDING ADDITIONAL FACILITIES AND LAYING CONCRETE TO PARKING AREA 
FOR BUS STATION AT DHAMANGAO RAILWAY IN AMRAVATI DIVISION (2nd call)

2,32,62,290/- 11800/-

2 PROVDING AND LAYING CONCRETE ON PARKING AREA OF BUS STATION 
MEHKAR IN BULDANA DIVISION.

3,37,94,006/- 11800/-

Keep the terraces clean, remove odd articles/junk/scrap

 

 

 

 

e-TENDER NOTICE 
No. AEMGS/773/SR   DT. 14.07.2025 

The Municipal Commissioner of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation invites 
e-tenders for the following works returnable on 15.07.2025 from all the contractors 
carrying out the work of similar nature and magnitude and having office in Mumbai 
& having vendor no. from BMC. 

Tenders are required to be submitted in A, B & C Packets System with SRM 
System in website of BMC www.mcgm.gov.in 

Sd/- 
PRO/1010/ADV/2025-26 Assistant Commissioner G/South Ward 

BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION

Tender No. Name of the Work E.M.D 
(Rs.)

Lost of 
Tender 
Copy

2025_MCGM_ 
1200299_1

Invitation of e-tender for Amenity Parking 
Lot for Operation, maintenance and 
management of Amenity Parking Lot 
situated at Mumbai coastal road project, 
opp. Worli Dairy on upper and lower 
basement in G/South Ward.

EMD= 
156590/-

Rs. 3,630/- 
18% GST. 

1 Time of Acceptance 
of E.M.D

From 15.07.2025 (11:00 Hrs) to 21.07.2025 (12:00 Hrs)

2 Mode of payment of 
E.M.D.

Online (Through Payment Gateway) 

3 Period for sale of 
Blank Tender forms

From 15.07.2025 to 21.07.2025 on website of BMC 
www.mcgm.gov.in

4 Place for sale of 
tender forms

The details of E-Tender displayed on BMC portal 
www.mcgm.gov.in from 15.07.2025 to 21.07.2025 on 
12:00 hrs.

5 Date of Receipt of 
the tender

The e-tender will start from      15.07.2025 from 11:00  
                                                 Hrs. 
The last Date of e-tender sale  21.07.2025 upto 16:00  
                                                 Hrs. 
Submission of e-tender             21.07.2025 upto 16:00  
                                                 Hrs.

6 Opening of tender The Packet of "A" will be opened on 21.07.2025 at 16:01 
Hrs.  
The Packet of "B" will be opened on 21.07.2025at 16:10 
Hrs.  
The Packet of "C" will be opened on 23.07.2025 after 
15:00 Hrs.

25-07-2025

POSSESSION NOTICE

HO : ‘Shivhara’, Kasturba Marg No.2, Borivali (East), Mumbai - 400066
Administrative Office: Aravali Business Center (Phool Mahal), Sodawala 

School Lane,Ramdas Sutrale Marg, Borivli West, Mumbai 400092.,
Telephone No. 022- 69037941/42/43/44/45/46.

Ref No.: JSSB/RECO/HO/5032/2025-26
1. Mr. Pravin Prakash Patkar.  -Borrower & Mortgagor
 Flat No.704, 7th Floor, Building No.7, 
 “Nav Durga Apartment”, Near St. Anthony’s High School,
 Nallasopara (East), Palghar -401209
2. Mr. Tukaram Prakash Patkar.      -Co-Borrower 
 Room No.46, Shivshri Vikas Mandal, Appa Pada,
 Kurar Village, Malad (East), Mumbai – 400 097.
WHEREAS the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Janaseva Sahakari 
Bank (Borivli) Ltd. Borivali (West), Mumbai under the Securitisation and 
Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 
2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13(2) read with rule 
9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice 
dated 03/03/2025 to you, calling upon you to repay the amount mentioned in 
the notice being Rs.15,15,342.34 (Rs. Fifteen Lakh Fifteen Thousand Three 
Hundred Forty Two & Paise Thirty Four Only) as on 28/02/2025 and future 
interest @ 9.75% p.a. and penal interest @ 4% p.a. thereon with cost of the 
proceedings, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrowers / Mortgagor having failed to repay the amount, notice is 
hereby given to the Borrowers / Mortgagor and the public in general that the 
undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the property described herein 
below in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section 13(4) 
of the said The Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and 
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with Rule 9 of the said Rules 
on this 11th July of the year 2025.
The Borrowers / Mortgagor in particular and the public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property 
which will be subject to the charge of the Janaseva Sahakari Bank (Borivli) Ltd. 
Borivali (West), Mumbai for an amount of Rs.15,71,070.34 (Rs. Fifteen  Lakh 
Seventy One Thousand Seventy & Paise Thirty Four Only) as on 30/06/2025 
and future interest @ 9.75% p.a. and penal interest @ 4 % p.a. thereon with 
cost of the proceedings.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTY 
ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL of Flat No 704, adms. 31.28 sq. mtrs., 
Built up area on 7th Floor, at Building No.7, “Nav Durga Apartment”, 
Near St. Anthony High School, Nallasopara (East), Palghar, on this 
land bearing Survey No.189, Hissa No.4 A, Village-More, Taluka-Vasai, 
Dist.–Palghar. (Owned By Mr. Pravin Prakash Patkar & Mr Tukaram 
Prakash Patkar).

Notice is hereby given to Borrowers / Mortgagor under Rule 8(6) of the Security 
interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002, to repay the dues as mentioned above 
along with interest within 30 days from this day failing which Bank shall be 
constrained to sale the aforesaid property as per the provisions of SARFAESI 
Act.

Authorised Officer
Janaseva Sahakari Bank (Borivli) Ltd. 

Date: 11/07/2025.
Place: Palghar.
C.C. for Information and necessary action to:
1) The Chairman / Secretary,
 “Nav Durga Apartment”, Building No. 7, Near St. Anthony High School,
 Nallasopara (East), Palghar – 401209.
2) Mr. Omkar Jaydeepak Kondyekar (Guarantor) 
 Jogle Chawl, Anand Nagar, Appa Pada, Kurar Village, 
 Malad (East), Mumbai – 400097.
3) Mrs. Jagruti Bapu Parab (Guarantor) 
 Omkar Chawl, Appa Pada, Kurar Village, Malad (East), Mumbai-400 097.


